Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Water scarcity in any area casue.

An example of irrigaed plintations .

People living in Northern Canada are known as.

The depth of mantle is around .......... km.

Famine and drought cause.

Due to eresional work of glaciers.. shaped valleys, are formed.

Trees absorb ... from air.

------------- mountain are produced by conergence of plates.

The major greenhouse gas is.

Sudden or slow movement of Soil under gravity influene is called.

The distance between Earth's surface and its centre is.

Shaking of Earth crust due to scismic waves is known as

The most common natural disaster in Pakistan is.

Monson wind blow in which regions.

The most arid province of Pakistan is

Answers Choice

Flood

. Drought
Storm
Rain

alpine

. Riverine
Changa Manga
Rakhs

Pathan

Red Indians
Eskimos
American

2800
2900
3000
3100

Flood crises
Economci loss
. Water saricity
All of these

DOomP» DOWP DOmP DOmP» D0OUP

W
X
U
\

Oxygen

. Nigtrogen
Carbon di oxide
Argon

Volcanic
Block

Folded

None of these

Carbon di oxide
Oxygen
Nitrogen

Argon

. Dust storm
Land slides
Floods

. Pollution

12757 km
6371 km

40275 km
40225 km

Tsunami
Earthquake
. Pollution
Drought

Rain fall
Flood
Tusunami
Snwmelt

. Equatorial

Tropical
Temperate
Polar

Punjab

. Baluchistan
KPK

Sindh

ODOU» DO® > DOUP DOWPH UOUP DOUP DOWr DOmP 0DOW» 0Om»



16

17

18

19

20

Cavities transforminto ........ by erosion.

------------- river is the largest river is Pakistan.

The forest are almost 60% of totla world's rainforests.

Increase in temperature of Earth is called.

Area of Pakistan is covered by forests.

oo

ow

COm> DOWP TOW

. Head land

. Sea arch

Beach

Ravi
Bias
Satluj

Boreal forest

. Temperate forest
. None of these

Storm
Rain

Flood

. 10%

25%

D. 30%



