

Geography 6th Class Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Water scarcity in any area casue.	A. Flood B. Drought C. Storm D. Rain
2	An example of irrigaed plntations .	A. alpine B. Riverine C. Changa Manga D. Rakhs
3	People living in Northern Canada are known as.	A. Pathan B. Red Indians C. Eskimos D. American
4	The depth of mantle is around km.	A. 2800 B. 2900 C. 3000 D. 3100
5	Famine and drought cause.	A. Flood crises B. Economci loss C. Water saricity D. All of these
6	Due to eresional work of glaciers shaped valleys, are formed.	A. W B. X C. U D. V
7	Trees absorb from air.	A. Oxygen B. Nigtrogen C. Carbon di oxide D. Argon
8	mountain are produced by conergence of plates.	A. Volcanic B. Block C. Folded D. None of these
9	The major greenhouse gas is.	A. Carbon di oxide B. Oxygen C. Nitrogen D. Argon
10	Sudden or slow movement of Soil under gravity influene is called.	A. Dust storm B. Land slides C. Floods D. Pollution
11	The distance between Earth's surface and its centre is.	A. 12757 km B. 6371 km C. 40275 km D. 40225 km
12	Shaking of Earth crust due to scismic waves is known as	A. Tsunami B. Earthquake C. Pollution D. Drought
13	The most common natural disaster in Pakistan is.	A. Rain fall B. Flood C. Tusunami D. Snwmelt
14	Monson wind blow in which regions.	A. Equatorial B. Tropical C. Temperate D. Polar
15	The most arid province of Pakistan is	A. Punjab B. Baluchistan C. KPK D. Sindh

16	Cavities transform into by erosion.	A. Head land B. Cave C. Sea arch D. Beach
17	river is the largest river is Pakistan.	A. Indus B. Ravi C. Bias D. Satluj
18	The forest are almost 60% of totla world's rainforests.	A. Boreal forest B. Amazon forest C. Temperate forest D. None of these
19	Increase in temperature of Earth is called.	A. Storm B. Rain C. Global warming D. Flood
20	Area of Pakistan is covered by forests.	A. 5% B. 10% C. 25% D. 30%